

No. 86-772

JUN 5 1987

JOSEPH P. SPANIO, JR.
CLERK

In this

Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1986

CITY OF ST. LOUIS,

Petitioner,

v.

JAMES H. PRAPROTNIK,

Respondent.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENT

CHARLES R. OGDEN*
317 N. 11th Street
Suite 1220
St. Louis, Missouri 63101
(314) 231-0464

JULIUS LEVONNE CHAMBERS
ERIC SCHNAPPER
NAACP Legal Defense &
Educational Fund
16th Floor
99 Hudson Street
New York, New York 10013
(212) 219-1910

Attorneys for Respondent

*Counsel of Record

FBI 0 2 89

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Table of Authorities	iv
Statement of the Facts	1
(1) Respondent's Con- stitutionally Pro- tected Conduct	4
(2) The Adverse Per- sonnel Actions, 1980-83	12
(3) The Defense of the Individual Defen- dants	27
Summary of Argument.....	34
Argument	38
I. Where a Jury has Found a City Liable Under <u>Monell</u> , the Role of an Appellate Court is Limited to Reviewing Challenged Instructions and Assessing the Suffi- ciency of the Evidence.....	38

DANIEL LAW LIBRARY

	<u>Page</u>
II. The District Court Properly Instructed the Jury Regarding the Scope of Mmunicipal Liability Under <u>Monell</u>	48
III. The Evidence was Sufficient to Support the Jury's Verdict.....	81
A. The Constitutional Standard	81
B. The Trial Court Context	91
C. The Relevant Evidence	96
IV. The Jury Verdict Against the City Was not Inconsistent With the Jury's Verdict in Favor of the Three Individual Defendants	104
CONCLUSION	109

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Anderson v. City of Bessemer City, 470 U.S. 564 (1985)	84-5,91,94
Bailey v. Central Vermont, R. Co., 319 U.S. 350 (1943)	82
Baltimore & Ohio R.R. Co. v. Groeger, 266 U.S. 521 (1925)	86
Brandon v. Holt, 469 U.S. 464 (1985)	67,76
Brown v. Board of Education, 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	71
Corinne Mills, etc., Co. v. Toponce, 152 U.S. 405 (1894)	86,87
Dick v. New York Life Insurance Co., 359 U.S. 437 (1959)	90
Dyer v. MacDougall, 201 F.2d 265 (2d Cir. 1962)	84
Ellis v. Union Pacific R. Co., 329 U.S. 649 (1947)	82
Fishman v. Clancy, 763 F.2d 485 (1st Cir. 1985)	84

	<u>Page</u>
Great Northern Railway Co. v. Donaldson, 246 U.S. 121 (1918)	86
Gunning v. Cooley, 281 U.S. 90 (1930)	86,87
Hepburn v. Dubois, 37 U.S. 345 (1838)	86
Knapp v. Whitaker, 757 F.2d 827 (4th Cir. 1985)	84
Lavender v. Kurn, 327 U.S. 645 (1946)	83,86
Meritor Savings Bank v. Vinson, 91 L.Ed.2d 49 (1986)	57
Monell v. New York City Department of Social Services, 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	<u>passim</u>
Monroe v. Pape, 365 U.S. 167 (1961)	36,79-80
Oklahoma City v. Tuttle, 85 L.Ed.2d 791 (1985)	39,40,47
Owen v. City of Independence, 445 U.S. 622 (1980)	71-72
Parklane v. Shore, 439 U.S. 322 (1979)	88

Patton v. Texas & Pacific Railway Co., 179 U.S. 658 (1901)	90,91
Pembaur v. City of Cincinnati, 89 L.Ed.2d 452 (1986)	35,49,60-61
Pleasants v. Font, 89 U.S. 116 (1875)	88
Pullman Standard Co. v. Swint, 456 U.S. 273 (1982)	42
Sioux City & Pacific R.R. Co. v. Stout, 84 U.S. 657 (1874)	85
Slocum v. New York Life Insurance Co., 228 U.S. 364 (1913)	87
Springfield v. Kibbe, 94 L.Ed.2d 293 (1987)	40,47,67,74
Story Parchment Co. v. Paterson Parchment Co., 282 U.S. 555 (1931)	91
Tennant v. Peoria & Peking Union R. Co., 321 U.S. 29 (1944)	81,85
Tennessee v. Garner, 85 L.Ed.2d (1985)	67
United States Postal Service v. Aikens, 469 U.S. 711 (1983)	88

Webb v. Illinois Central Rail- road Co., 352 U.S. 512 (1957)	87
White v. Regester, 412 U.S. 755 (1973)	44
Wilkerson v. McCarthy, 336 U.S. 53 (1949)	81,87,90

Other Authorities

First Amendment, United States Constitution	3
Seventh Amendment, United States Constitution	39,41-42,81-91
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	48,80
Title VIII, Civil Rights Act of 1964	42
1871 Civil Rights Act	78
Rule 51, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	34,41
Rule 52, Federal Rules of Civil Procedure	90
J. Lobell, <u>Civil Rights Litigation Attorney Fees Annual Handbook</u> , v.2 (1986)	67
T.A. Green, <u>Verdict According to Conscience</u> (1985)	89

	<u>Page</u>
"Civil Rights Litigation After Monell", 79 <u>Col. L. Rev.</u> 213 (1979)	60,80
Congressional Globe, 42nd Cong., 1st Sess. (1871) ...	79

DANIELO LAW LIBRARY

Page

er

....

60,80

...

79
